
Summer A - 8 Week: May 13 -  August 2, 2025  

Registration Opens: September 30

COURSE COURSE TITLE (prerequisites) (WI = writing intensive course) SEC MAX SH Instructor Start & End Location

JUS 421 Internship A16 25 3 J. Fortenberry 5/12 - 8/1 On-Line

Summer A - 8 Week: May 13 - June 21, 2025  

Registration Opens: September 30

COURSE COURSE TITLE SEC MAX SH Instructor Start & End Location

ACC 310 Cost Accounting OL1 30 3 M. Phillis 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ACC 312 Corporate Income Tax Accounting OL1 30 3 W. Achilles 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ADM 305 Organizational Leadership OL1 30 3 K. Farrell 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ADM 307 Servant Leadership OL1 30 1 J. Smallwood 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ADM 308 Transformational Leadership OL1 30 2 J. Smallwood 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ADM 310 Leading Across Cultures OL1 30 3 A. Marshall 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ADM 405 Strategic Leadership OL1 30 3 K. Farrell 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ADM 481 Senior Seminar in Org Adm OL1 30 3 R. Pietryk 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BIO 101 Life Science OL1 30 3 D. Elias 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BIO 102 Life Science Lab OL1 30 1 H. Louch 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 206 Principles of Management OL1 30 3 G. Messer Knode 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 308 Organizational Behavior  (WI) OL1 30 3 G. Messer Knode 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 314 Human Resources Management OL1 30 3 J. Smallwood 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 318 Employee Training and Development OL1 30 3 D. Rhem 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 319 Management Info Systems OL1 30 3 L. Brown 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 350 Operations Management OL1 30 3 M. Townsend 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 472 Business and Society OL1 30 3 B. Felts 5/12-6/20 On-Line

BUS 483 Logistics & Supply Chain Mgt Capstone (WI&PI) OL1 30 3 P. Ewell 5/12-6/20 On-Line

CHM 105 General Physical Science OL1 30 3 P. Patterson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

CHM 106 General Physical Science Lab Ol1 30 1 P. Patterson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

CIS 325 Web Programming OL1 30 3 J. Lewis 5/12-6/20 On-Line

CIS 405 Networking Projects OL1 30 3 S. Williamson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

CIS 415 Ethical Hacking OL1 30 3 S. Williamson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

COL 103 Wesleyan Transition OL1 30 1 F. Kinney 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ECO 211 Principles of Economics I OL1 30 3 A. Davis 5/12-6/20 On-Line

EDU 310 Technology in Education OL1 30 3 V. McKinney 5/12-6/20 On-Line

EDU 400 Education Foundations and Diversity OL1 30 3 Staff 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ENG 111 Writing I OL1 30 3 T. Koch 5/12-6/20 On-Line

ENG 115 Introduction to Literature (WI) OL1 30 3 S. Deena 5/12-6/20 On-Line

GEO 101 World Geography OL1 30 3 R. Kennedy 5/12-6/20 On-Line

HCA 200 Introduction to Healthcare Administration OL1 30 3 C. Ostheim 5/12-6/20 On-Line

HCA 205 Medical  Terminology for Healthcare Administration OL1 30 3 K. Gallman 5/12-6/20 On-Line

HCA 400 Clinical Issues in Healthcare Management  WI OL1 30 3 C. Ostheim 5/12-6/20 On-Line

HCA 425 Quality Assurance in Healthcare Organizations WI OL1 30 3 S. Bryant 5/12-6/20 On-Line

HIS 321 Tarheel History OL1 30 3 K. Richardson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

JUS 111 Intro to Criminal Justice OL1 30 3 C. Lewis 5/12-6/20 On-Line

JUS 293 Criminal Law  OL1 30 3 C. Lusby 5/12-6/20 On-Line

JUS 301 Criminology OL1 30 3 C. Lewis 5/12-6/20 On-Line

JUS 318 Research Methods OL1 30 3 J. Fortenberry 5/12-6/20 On-Line

JUS 325 Evidence OL1 30 3 C. Lusby 5/12-6/20 On-Line

JUS 407 Serial Killers OL1 30 3 E. Marsal 5/12-6/20 On-Line

MAT 213 Elementary Statistics OL1 30 3 S. Godsey 5/12-6/20 On-Line

MKT 205 Principles of Marketing (WI) OL1 30 3 John Lane 5/12-6/20 On-Line

MKT 320 Services Marketing OL1 30 3 U. Swamy 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 302 Healthcare Informatics OL1 30 3 C. Ostheim 5/12-6/20 Online

NUR 305 Community Health Nursing OL1 30 3 L. Gillian 5/12-6/20 Online

NUR 330 Promoting Quality, Safety & Cultural Awareness in Healthcare WI OL1 30 3 L. Gillian 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 335 Health Care Policy and Information Management OL1 30 3 B. Bass 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 345 Transition to Professional Baccalaureate Nursing Practice OL1 30 3 L. Gillian 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 350 Nursing Leadership, Management & Finance OL1 30 3 C. Ostheim 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 400 Professional Nursing Research & Evidence Based Practice  WI OL1 30 4 M. Jones 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 410 BSN Professional Capstone  WI OL1 30 3 C. Ostheim 5/12-6/20 On-Line

NUR 411 BSN Professional Capstone II OL1 30 3 C. Ostheim 5/12-6/20 On Line

PSY 304 Theories of Personalities OL1 20 3

D. Thompson or J

Howard 5/12-6/20 On-Line

PSY 321 Information, Processing and Cognition OL1 20 3 D. Thompson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

REL 101 Introduction to Religion OL1 30 3 S. Thompson 5/12-6/20 On-Line

Summer A - 8 Week: June 24 - August 2, 2025  

Registration Opens: September 30

COURSE COURSE TITLE  (WI = writing intensive course) SEC MAX SH Instructor Start & End Location

ACC 311 Personal Income Tax Accounting OL2 30 3 W. Achilles 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ACC 320 Accounting Information Systems OL2 30 3 M. Phillis 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ACC 411 Advanced Accounting Topics OL2 30 3 M. Phillis 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ADM 305 Organizational Leadership OL2 30 3 J. Smallwood 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ADM 307 Servant Leadership OL2 30 1 J. Smallwood 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ADM 308 Transformational Leadership OL2 30 2 J. Smallwood 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ADM 400 Leadership and Change (WI) OL2 30 3 K. Farrell 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ADM 405 Strategic Leadership OL2 30 3 K. Farrell 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ART 101 Art Appreciation OL2 30 3 D. Hardee 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 207 Legal Environment OL2 30 3 K. Heath 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 215 International Business OL2 30 3 G. Messer Knode 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

Summer 16-Week 2025 Online Schedule 

Summer A 8-Week 2025 Online Schedule 

Summer B 8-Week 2025 Online Schedule 



BUS 307 Corp Finance OL2 30 3 G. Messer Knode 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 308 Organizational Behavior (WI) OL2 30 3 K. Howell 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 309 Principles of Transportation OL2 30 3 M. Townsend 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 318 Employee Training and Development OL2 30 3 K. Sweet 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 320 Employee and Labor Relations OL2 30 3 B. Felts 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

BUS 416 Human Resources Strategy OL2 30 3 D. Rhem 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

CHM 105 General Physical Science OL2 30 3 P. Patterson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

CHM 106 General Physical Science Lab OL2 30 1 P. Patterson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

CIS 340 Database Management Systems OL2 30 3 J. Lewis 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

CIS 495 Special Topics OL2 30 3 S. Williamson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

CIS Elect Elective - TBD OL2 30 3 S. Williamson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

COL 103 Wesleyan Transition OL2 30 1 F Kinney 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ECO 212 Principles of Economics II OL2 30 3 A. Davis 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

EDU 495 Special Topics in Education OL2 30 3 K. Spragley 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

ENG 112 Writing II OL2 30 3 T. Koch 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

EXS 301 Personal and Community Health OL2 30 3 M. Magal 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HCA 300 Legal and Ethical Issues in Healthcare  Crosslisted w/ NUR 300 OL2 15 3 L. McCurdy 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HCA 325 Professional Writing for healthcare Administration OL2 30 3 C. Ostheim 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HCA 350 Healthcare Informatics OL2 30 3 S. Bryant 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HCA 482 Healthcare Administration Capstone OL2 30 3 S. Bryant 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HIS 111 The United States: From Colonies to Civil War OL2 30 3 M. Zimmerman 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HIS 405 Middle East OL2 30 3 K. Richardson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

HLP 304 Epidemiology for Healthcare Providers Crosslisted with NUR 304 OL2 30 3 M. Gringle 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

JUS 304 Community Corrections OL2 30 3 G. Jackson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

JUS 310 Reporting for Criminal Jus Professionals (WI) OL2 30 3 L. Lindsley 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

JUS 406 Civil Liability in Criminal Justice OL2 30 3 C. Lewis 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

JUS 499 Senior Seminar (WI) OL2 30 3 E. Marsal 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

LIB 499 Liberal Studies Capstone OL2 30 3 K. Spragley 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

MAT 213 Elementary Statistics OL2 30 3 S. Godsey 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

MKT 318 Consumer Behavior OL2 30 3 R. Everton 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

MKT 319 Retailing OL2 30 3 R. Everton 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 300 Legal and Ethical Issues in Healthcare Crosslisted w/ HCA 300 OL2 15 3 C. Ostheim 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 304 Epidemiology for Healthcare Providers Crosslisted with HLP 304 OL2 30 3 M. Gringle 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 330 Promoting Quality, Safety & Cultural Awareness in Healthcare  WI OL2 30 3 M. Gurkin 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 335 Health Care Policy and Information Management OL2 30 3 B. Bass 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 345 Transition to Professional Baccalaureate Nursing Practice OL2 30 3 M. Gurkin 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 350 Nursing Leadership, Management & Finance OL2 30 3 L. Gillian 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 400 Professional Nursing Research & Evidence Based Practice  WI OL2 30 4 M. Jones 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 410 BSN Professional Capstone I WI OL2 30 3 C. Ostheim 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

NUR 411 BSN Professional Capstone II WI OL2 30 3 C. Ostheim 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

POL 313 Comparative Politics OL2 30 3 Y. Kim 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

PSY 322 Conditioning OL2 20 3 D.Thompson 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line

REL 342 Business and Professional Ethics OL2 30 3 A. Stern 06/23 - 8/1 On-Line


